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U.S.-Mexico Border Migrant Encounters
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U.S.-Mexico Border Migrant Encounters

0
100,000
200,000
300,000
400,000
500,000
600,000
700,000
800,000
900,000

1,000,000
1,100,000
1,200,000
1,300,000
1,400,000
1,500,000
1,600,000
1,700,000

60 63 66 69 72 75 78 81 84 87 90 93 96 99 02 05 08 11 14 17 20

Single Adults Unaccompanied Children or Family-Unit Members Undifferentiated

22 
(Mar)

Source: U.S. Border Patrol https://bit.ly/3s1kvRg https://bit.ly/3LMNYWJ  https://bit.ly/3JKk8R7 https://bit.ly/3LMNYWJ 



The Proportion of Children and Families, Among 
Apprehended or Encountered Migrants
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Border Patrol Migrant Apprehensions and Encounters at 
the U.S.-Mexico Border, October 2011-March 2022
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Unaccompanied Children and Families 
Encountered at the U.S. Border (Border Patrol)
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Unaccompanied Children and Families Encountered at the U.S. Border 
and Not Immediately Expelled Under Title 42 (Border Patrol)
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Total CBP Migrant Encounters Versus 
“Unique Individuals” Encountered
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Title 42 Expulsions of Migrants Under 
COVID-19 Measures at the U.S.-Mexico Border
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Title 42 Expulsions and Regular Apprehensions 
of All Migrants at the U.S.-Mexico Border
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Title 42 Expulsions and Regular Apprehensions of 
Unaccompanied Children at the U.S.-Mexico Border
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Title 42 Expulsions and Regular Apprehensions of 
Family Unit Members at the U.S.-Mexico Border
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Title 42 Expulsions and Regular Apprehensions 
of Single Adults at the U.S.-Mexico Border
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January 2022
Mexico 60,283

Venezuela 22,779
Guatemala 13,855
Honduras 12,011
Nicaragua 11,565

Cuba 9,720
El Salvador 5,808
Colombia 3,911

Haiti 3,371
Brazil 2,766
India 1,369

Russia 1,030
Turkey 736

Ecuador 603
Romania 358
Ukraine 248

China 89

February 2022
Mexico 71,742 

Guatemala 17,407 
Cuba 16,556 

Honduras 14,078 
Nicaragua 13,297 
Colombia 9,608 
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Venezuela 3,073 

Haiti 1,876 
Brazil 1,401 
India 1,236 
Turkey 930 
Russia 769 

Ecuador 682 
Romania 629 
Ukraine 272 

China 55 

CBP Migrant Encounters at the U.S.-Mexico Border, by Country of Origin

Source: U.S. Customs and Border Protection https://bit.ly/3LMNYWJ
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Top 12 Nationalities of Migrants Encountered at the 
U.S.-Mexico Border, October 2019-March 2022
Mexico Honduras Guatemala
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Source: U.S. Customs and Border Protection https://bit.ly/3LMNYWJ
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Encounters with Migrants from Ukraine at the 
U.S.-Mexico Border, October 2019-March 2022

Source: U.S. Customs and Border Protection https://bit.ly/3LMNYWJ
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Title 42 Expulsions and Regular (Title 8) 
Apprehensions of All Migrants By Country
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Single Adult Migrant Encounters and Apprehensions at 
the U.S.-Mexico Border, October 2011-March 2022
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Title 42 goes into effect



All Apprehensions/Encounters by Country
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March 2022: Other Countries 40%, Mexico 39%, Guatemala 10%, Honduras 7%, El Salvador 4% 
Since October 2019: Mexico 42%, Other Countries 25%, Honduras 14.3%, Guatemala 13.6%, El Salvador 5%



Single Adult Apprehensions/Encounters by Country
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March 2022: Mexico 48%, Other Countries 36%, Guatemala 8%, Honduras 5%, El Salvador 3% 
Since October 2019: Mexico 56%, Other Countries 21%, Guatemala 11%, Honduras 9%, El Salvador 4%

Source: CBP - https://bit.ly/3LMNYWJ



Unaccompanied Minor Apprehensions/Encounters by Country
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March 2022: Guatemala 39%, Honduras 24%, Mexico 21%, El Salvador 10%, Other Countries 5% 
Since October 2019: Guatemala 38%, Honduras 24%, Mexico 22%, El Salvador 10%, Other Countries 5%

Source: CBP - https://bit.ly/3LMNYWJ



Family Unit Member Apprehensions/Encounters by Country
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March 2022: Other Countries 71%, Honduras 11%, Mexico 7%, Guatemala 6%, El Salvador 5% 
Since October 2019: Other Countries 44%, Honduras 26%, Guatemala 14%, Mexico 9%, El Salvador 7%



Who is Being Expelled Under Title 42?
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March 2022: Mexico 70%, Guatemala 14%, Honduras 10%, El Salvador 5%, All Others <0.5%  
Since March 2020: Mexico 60%, Guatemala 15%, Honduras 14%, El Salvador 5%, Ecuador 3%, Haiti 1%, Cuba 1%, All Others <0.5%

Source: CBP - https://bit.ly/3LMNYWJ



Who is Not Being Expelled Under Title 42?
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February
Encounters in 
Del Rio and 

Yuma

Share of 
Border-Wide 
Encounters

Brazil 344 26%
China 21 21%

Colombia 12,879 85%
Cuba 22,235 69%

Ecuador 222 25%
El Salvador 736 9%
Guatemala 1,393 7%

Haiti 1,159 55%
Honduras 5,005 31%

India 947 69%
Mexico 12,448 14%

Nicaragua 5,186 32%
Romania 242 28%

Russia 157 13%
Turkey 14 1%

Ukraine 54 2%
Venezuela 3,669 91%
All Others 4,617 60%

March 2022 Encounters in the Del Rio and Yuma Sectors

Source: CBP - https://bit.ly/3LMNYWJ



Mexico’s Migrant Apprehensions
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January 2022: Other Countries 40%, Guatemala 27%, Honduras 25%, El Salvador 7% 
2021: Honduras 41%, Guatemala 26%, Other Countries 24%, El Salvador 8%



U.S. Deportations of Mexicans into Mexico
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Data since March 2020 do not appear to include CBP’s COVID-19 expulsions.



Mexico’s Apprehensions of All Migrants, 
January 2013-February 2022
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Asylum Requests Made Before Mexican Authorities

2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 March 2022
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Source: Mexican Refugee Aid Commission COMAR https://bit.ly/3hzbyZm, https://bit.ly/3J1lCpb
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Asylum Requests in Mexico by Nationality
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Source: U.S. Customs and Border Protection https://bit.ly/2hwCZWD

Ports of Entry

http://bit.ly/2FceVQV


Children and Families Allowed to Present 
at Ports of Entry
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All Migrants Encountered / Permitted to 
Present at U.S.-Mexico Border Ports of Entry
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8,609 Migrant Remains Found By Border Patrol in 24 years
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Source: CBP https://bit.ly/3msWboV, CNN https://cnn.it/3CB649m



8,258 Migrant Remains Found By Border Patrol in 23½ years

1998 1999 2000 2001 2002 2003 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 
(May)

Tucson, AZ

Rio Grande 
Valley, TX

Laredo, TX

El Centro, CA

Del Rio, TX

San Diego, CA

Yuma, AZ/CA

El Paso, TX/NM

Big Bend, TX

Source: CBP http://bit.ly/2w4ICDW, https://bit.ly/2Ue5JIA

Deadliest sector

https://bit.ly/2Ue5JIA


Border Patrol 
Staffing



Migrant Apprehensions per Border Patrol Agent per Year, U.S.-
Mexico Border, 1992-2020
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Valley, TX

30

19

14

11

15

11

11

28

17

79

2

25

7

69

6

73

12
9

Children and Families Single Adults

Migrant Apprehensions Per Agent Per Year, 
By Border Patrol Sector, 2019

Sources: U.S. Border Patrol - http://bit.ly/2tOBR8y, http://bit.ly/2UKPkcK 

One 
every 2 
weeks

One 
every 
9 days

One 
every 

4.3 days

One every 
21.5 days

One 
every 

3 weeks

One 
every 

9.4 days

One every 
17.4 days

One 
every 
3 days

One 
every 

4.3 days

http://bit.ly/2tOBR8y
http://bit.ly/2UKPkcK


Border Patrol Personnel at the U.S.-Mexico Border, 
1992-2020

1992 1993 1994 1995 1996 1997 1998 1999 2000 2001 2002 2003 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020
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Source: U.S. Border Patrol https://bit.ly/3gC23sg



Judges / Courts



Backlog of Pending Cases in Immigration Courts
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As of first quarter FY 2022, the Justice 
Department’s Executive Office for Immigration 

Review had 578 immigration judges.



Asylum or Other Relief Grant Rates in U.S Immigration Courts FY 2020
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Drugs



U.S.-Mexico Border Heroin Seizures
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U.S.-Mexico Border Cocaine Seizures
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U.S.-Mexico Border Methamphetamine Seizures
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U.S.-Mexico Border Fentanyl Seizures
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U.S.-Mexico Border Marijuana Seizures
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Monthly U.S.-Mexico Border Heroin Seizures
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Monthly U.S.-Mexico Border Cocaine Seizures
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Monthly U.S.-Mexico Border Methamphetamine Seizures
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Monthly U.S.-Mexico Border Fentanyl Seizures
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Monthly U.S.-Mexico Border Marijuana Seizures
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